

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8987 of 2025****BABAN RAMCHAND SENDRE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/08/2025	Mr. N. Naha Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Smita Jha, Panel Lawyer, for the Respondent /State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has been retired from the service on 30.04.2025 but till date no any retiral dues has been paid to him. Learned State counsel prays for some time to seek instructions in the matter. On the request made by learned State counsel, list this case in the next week as a fresh matter. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	