



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8987 of 2025

BABAN RAMCHAND SENDRE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22.08.2025	Shri N Naha Roy, counsel for the petitioner. Shri SP Kale, Addl AG, along with Shri Arvind Dubey, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that petitioner has been retired from the service on 30.04.2025, and except GPF amount, no other dues have not been paid to him till date. Even his pension has not been commenced. On 07.08.2025, learned counsel for the State was granted time to seek instructions in the matter. Today, Shri SP Kale, learned Addl AG and Shri Arvind Dubey, learned GA would jointly submit on instructions that amount towards GIS and Family Welfare Scheme has also been paid to the petitioner, and vide order dated 20.03.2023, petitioner was proposed to be demoted from his post, hence his retiral dues could not be finalized.
------------	--

	They pray for sometime to file reply in the matter. Considering the rival submissions with respect to payment of retiral dues of the petitioner, the respondents/State is directed to file relevant documents with respect to payment of amount to the petitioner towards GIS and Family Welfare Scheme. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
--	--

padma