

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8987 of 2025****BABAN RAMCHAND SENDRE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

25/02/2026	Mr. N. Naha Roy, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for respondents-State. As submitted by learned counsel for petitioner, list this petition along with WPS No.12862/2025 in the month of Many, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--

roshan/-